
LABOR AND EMPLOYEE RELATIONS DIVISION 
 
Name 

 
Title 

 
Telephone 

 
email 

 
Darryl Roberts 

 
Chief 

 
703-696-1450 

 
darryl.roberts@cpms.osd.mil 

Nancy Speight HR Specialist 404-368-9880 nancy.speight@cpms.osd.mil 
Joyce Stellar Admin Asst 703-696-1451 joyce.stellar@cpms.osd.mil 
    

 
Labor & Employee Relations Branch 

Teresa Briley Branch Chief 703-696-1629 teresa.briley@cpms.osd.mil 
Lee Alner HR Spec. LER 703-696-6301 x407 lee.alner@cpms.osd.mil 
Lance Dechant HR Spec. LER 703-696-6301 x428 lance.dechant@cpms.osd.mil 
Peter Heins HR Spec. LER 703-696-6301 x409 peter.heins@cpms.osd.mil 
Andrea Krawczyk HR Spec. LER 703-696-6301 x430 andrea.krawczyk@cpms.osd.mil 
Carol Mason-Loubon HR Spec. LER 703-696-6301 x  
Caryn Ostrosky HR Spec. LER 703-696-1237 caryn.ostrosky@cpms.osd.mil 
Luis Vega HR Spec. LER 703-696-6301 x411 luis.vega@cpms.osd.mil 
Martin Welles HR Spec. LER 703-696-6301 x martin.welles@cpms.osd.mil 
Amy Wong HR Spec. LER 703-696-6301 x416 amy.wong@cpms.osd.mil 
    

 
Training, Technology, Suitability & Facilitation Branch 

Lisa McGlasson Branch Chief 703-696-1211 lisa.mcglasson@cpms.osd.mil 
Starlisha Anderson HR Spec. LER 703-696-6301 x412 starlisha.anderson@cpms.osd.mil 
Susan Dukes HR Spec. LER – Intern 703-696-6301 x434 susan.dukes@cpms.osd.mil 
Wilson Fisher HR Spec. LER 703-696-6301 x420 wilson.fisher@cpms.osd.mil 
Kim Oliver HR Spec. LER 703-696-6301 x431 kimberly.oliver@cpms.osd.mil 
Kim Patty HR Spec. LER 703-696-6301 x408 kimberly.patty@cpms.osd.mil 
Joy Prince HR Spec. LER 703-696-6301 x421 joy.hoskin-beavers@cpms.osd.mil 
Dean Rogers HR Spec. LER 703-696-6301 x426 dean.rogers@cpms.osd.mil 
 Vacancy  703-696-6301 x412  
Nancy Wong HR Spec. LER – Intern 703-696-6301 x419 nancy.wong@cpms.osd.mil 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
 


